I'HE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

JARCHIV

ES

Glen Rhodes United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box/File Micro

Reel

Title

SERIES 1: GLENMOUNT METHODIST CHURCH, TORONTO, 1914-1925

1977.096L

40s-1

1-1
1-2

Membership Records
Circuit register

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes
Finance Committee minutes

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 2: RHODES AVENUE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, TORONTO, 1906-1925

1977.097L

1994.138L

1977.097L

1977.097L

2023.118L

1994.138L

1977.097L

1994.138L

2023.118L

SERIES 3:

11
1-1
1-2

1-2
1-1

3-1

TR-1
TR-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-3

1-6

TR-3

GLENMOUNT UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO, (includes Glenmount Methodist Church), 1921-

LCM-176

LCM-176
LCM-177

LCM-177
LCM-176

LCM-177

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriages

Baptisms

Marriage register

Membership Records
Communion roll & register
Roll of communicants

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Legal/Property Records
Property correspondence (manse)
Deed to Church

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes

Ladies Aid roll book

Sunday School Records
Sunday School Committee minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book (includes donations
and donor names)
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Date

1918-1925

1914-1923
1921-1925

1907-1914
1907-1908
1914-1921
1922-1924

1906-1910
1906-1912

1907-1921

1912
1925

1911, 1914-
1915
1916-1920
1908-1916

1910-1919

1921

1911-1914

1984

1991.109L

1-5
1-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptism register

1945-1969
1971-1981



Glen Rhodes United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box/File Micro

Title

SERIES 3: GLENMOUNT UNITED CHURCH, cont.

1996.001L
1991.109L

1991.109L

1996.001L
1991.109L

1977.096L
1996.001L

1994.137L

1994.137L
1977.096L

1994.137L

1977.096L

1994.137L
1991.109L
1996.063L
1991.109L
1994.137L
1994.137L
1977.096L

1991.109L
1996.001L
1994.137L

1996.001L

1-1
2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
3-1
3-2
1-2
3-3
3-4

1-3
1-3
1-4
1-1
1-2
1-3

1-4
1-4
1-5
1-6
2-1
2-1

2-2

2-3
1-3
TR-1

2-4
2-5

2-5
1-1
1-2
1-5
3-1
3-2

1-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)
Baptism certificates and correspondence

Marriage register

Marriage certificates and services
Burial register

Membership Records
Membership lists

- - -, certificates of transfer
Communion roll/register

World War Il book of remembrance

Board and Committee Records
Board And Committee minutes
Session minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes

Stewards and Elders minutes
Board of Stewards reports

Board of Stewards correspondence
Official Board minutes

Official Board correspondence
- - - [Part 1]

- - - [Part 2]

Council minutes
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Date

1980-1985
1940-1942
1942-1945
1945-1947
1947-1948
1949-1953
1953-1956
1957-1962
1962-1968
1968-1974
1974-1984
1981-1985
1945-1971
1972-1984

1940-1947
1982

1953-1982
1925-1929
1959-1984
1939-1945

1980-1984
1925-1933
1933-1946
1946-1961
1962-1969
1971-1980
1981-1982
1933-1936,
1939

1948-1955
1955-1959
1959-1964
1964-1972
1970-1972
1982

1958-1962
1925-1939
1939-1957
1958-1979
1980-1982
1980-1984
1950-1955
1955-1960
1960-1966
1980-1982



Glen Rhodes United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession Box/File Micro Title
Reel

SERIES 3: GLENMOUNT UNITED CHURCH, cont.
Board and Committee Records (cont.)

1994.137L 3-3 Council correspondence [Part 1]

3-3 - - - [Part 2]

34 Official Board correspondence
1994.137L 4-1 Christian Education Committee minutes
1977.096L 2-6 Building Committee minutes
1996.001L 1-7 Manse Committee records
1994.137L 4-2 Property Committee minutes
1996.001L 2-6 Publicity and Promotion Cttee minutes
1996.001L 1-8 Amalgamation Committee minutes
1994.137L 4-3 Committee for Sesquicentennial minutes

Legal/Property Records

1977.096L 2-7 Statutory declaration
1994.137L 5-5 Correspondence re. property & other matters
Women's Groups Records
1977.096L 3-1 Woman's Missionary Society minutes
3-2 ---
3-3 ---
3-4 ---
3-5 W.M.S. correspondence re. Janet Findlay
estate
1994.137L 4-4 Woman's Association minutes
4-5 ---
4-6 ---
4-7 ---
4-8 ---
4-9 ---
2017.127L 1-1 United Church Women executive records
1-2 ---
1994.137L 5-1 UCW executive minutes
1996.001L 1-9 - - - members lists
1994.137L 4-10 United Church Women Group B minutes
4-11 ---
2017.127L 1-3 UCW Group E minutes
1-4 ---
1-5 ---
1-6 ---
1-7 ---
2003.030L 1-1 Elizabeth Burton Mission Circle minutes
1-2 - - - - Evening Auxiliary minutes
1-3 ---
1-4 - - - - membership lists
1-5 - - - - correspondence

Men's Records
1994.137L 5-2 Men's Club minutes
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Date

1976-1979
1978-1983
1977-1980
1959-1977
1925-1926
1951

1982

1958-1961
1983-1984
1984

1926
1926-1944

1921-1926
1940-1944
1944-1946
1947-1950
1933-1942

1935-1942
1943-1947
1948-1952
1952-1955
1955-1957
1957-1958
1961-1971
1972-1981
1981-1984
1980-1983
1962-1965
1965-1969
1965-1967
1968-1971
1972-1974
1975-1977
1979-1980
1952-1960
1961-1968
1969

1968-1969
1961-1969

1947-1948



Glen Rhodes United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession Box/File Micro Title
Reel

SERIES 3: GLENMOUNT UNITED CHURCH, cont.
Youth Groups Records

1994.137L 5-3 Young People's Union minutes
Records of Other Groups
1994.137L 5-4 Choir attendance/financial record book
Sermons
1996.001L 1-10 Sermons (Rev. Alec Rice)
Correspondence/Subject Files
1996.001L 1-11 Correspondence
1994.137L 5-6 Questionnaire
1996.001L 2-1 Advention
2-2 Beaches Ministerial Association
2-3 Contracts
2-4 Crusade
2-5 Day Care
Service Bulletins
1996.001L 2-7 Service bulletins
1994.137L 5-7 ---

1996.001L 2-8 ---

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

1994.137L 5-8 Missionary and Maintenance Fund book
1977.096L 3-6 Mortgage Fund financial record book
3-7 Manse Fund financial record book
40s-2 Collection book
1977.096L 40s-3 Collection book
1996.001L 2-9 Financial statements
2-10 ---
2-11 ---
Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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Date

1948-1952

1925-1934

1956-1974

1964-1971
1980
1983
1980-1983
1980-1984
1982
1981-1985

1959-1960
1961
1983

1944-1984
1941-1955
1951-1954
1944-1945
1946-1955
1956-1967
1968-1979
1980-1984

SERIES 4: RHODES AVENUE UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Rhodes Avenue Presbyterian

Church), 1921-1985

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.097L 1-4 Baptismal register
2023.076L 1-1 ---
1994.138L 1-7 Marriage register

1-8 ---
2-1 ---
2-2 ---
2-3 ---
2-4 ---
2-5 ---
2-6 ---

1948-1966
1966-1984
1925-1926
1926-1928
1928-1929
1928-1929
1930-1931
1931-1932
1932-1934
1934-1935



Glen Rhodes United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession Box/File Micro Title
Reel

SERIES 4: RHODES AVENUE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1994.138L 2-7 Marriage register
2-8 ---
3-1 ---
3-2 ---
3-3 ---
3-4 ---
3-5 ---
3-6 ---
3-7 ---
1994.138L 3-8 ---
3-9 ---
1977.097L 1-5 ---
1994.138L 4-1 ---
2023.076L 1-2 ---

1-3 ---
Membership Records
1994.138L 4-8 Membership lists
Board and Committee Records
1977.097L 3-2 Board and Committee minutes
1994.138L 5-1 ---
5-2 ---
5-3 Session reports
5-4 Board of Managers minutes
1977.097L 3-3 ---
1994.138L 5-5 Board of Managers attendance record
5-6 Board of Stewards minutes
6-1 ---
6-2 ---
6-3 ---
6-4 ---
6-5 Board of Stewards correspondence
6-6 Official Board minutes
7-1 ---
7-2 Official Board minutes
7-3 Official Board correspondence
7-4 ---
8-1 Annual/Congregational minutes
8-2 Annual Meeting minutes
8-3 Christian Education Council Committee
minutes
8-4 ---
8-5 Building Committee minutes
1977.097L 3-4 ---
3-5 ---
3-6 ---
4-1 Building and Finance Committee minutes

4-2 - - - correspondence
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Date

1935-1936
1936-1938
1937-1938
1939-1940
1940
1941
1941-1942
1942-1943
1943
1944
1945-1946
1946
1946-1947
1970-1972
1982-1984

1984-1985

1921-1942
1943-1954
1964-1969
1927-1941
1921-1931
1931-1939
1921-1941
1939-1945
1945-1956
1956-1961
1961-1963
1964-1965
1954-1963
1927-1936
1937-1968
1968-1980
1953-1962
1962-1968
1921-1956
1957-1983
1949-1956

1956-1963
1922-1927
1956-1960
1960-1961
1961

1957-1964
1926



Glen Rhodes United Church (Toronto, Ont.) Page 6 of 8

Accession Box/File Micro Title Date
Reel

SERIES 4: RHODES AVENUE UNITED CHURCH cont.

Board and Committee Records (cont.)

1977.097L 4-3 Building and Finance Committee 1926-1927
correspondence
4-4 --- 1926-1927
4-5 --- 1926-1927
4-6 --- 1926-1927
1994.138L 8-6 Building Fund and Budget Canvas report 1957
8-7 Anniversary Committee report 1948
8-8 50" Anniversary Committee correspondence
1975-1976
8-9 Repairs and Renovation Committee minutes 1952
1994.138L 8-10 Planning Committee minutes 1953-1956
8-11 Planning Committee minutes, plans, and 1979-1982
specifications
8-12 Lanning Committee plans and specifications 1981-1982
9-1 Council minutes 1980-1983
9-2 Council correspondence 1977-1978
9-3 Planning for Action Committee records 1965-1966
9-4 Vision Committee minutes 1967
9-5 Pastoral Relations Committee
correspondence 1962
9-6 --- 1967
Legal/Property Records
2023.118L TR-4 Estates correspondence 1930-1933
1994.138L 9-7 Indenture, mortgage, building of church, 1926-1928,
correspondence 1965
202.118L TR-5 Property correspondence 1926
Women's Groups Records
1994.138L 9-8 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1927-1928
9-9 Ladies Aid Society financial record book 1918-1939
10-1 Woman's Association minutes 1929-1934
10-2 --- 1935-1939
10-3 --- 1940-1945
10-4 --- 1945-1955
10-5 --- 1955-1959
10-6 --- 1959-1961
11-1 W.A. membership list, correspondence 1931-1942
11-2 W.A. financial record book 1954-1955
11-3 W.A. correspondence 1938-1939,
1948-1951,
1958
11-4 W.A. annual report 1959-1960
11-5 W.A. Bulletin 1960
11-6 W.A. Heather Group minutes 1948-1954
11-7 W.A. Harmony Group minutes 1950-1961
11-8 W.A. Units reports 1954-1958
11-9 Woman's Missionary Society Executive 1932-1935

minutes



Glen Rhodes United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession Box/File Micro Title
Reel

SERIES 4: RHODES AVENUE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women’s Groups Records (cont.)

1994.138L 11-10 W.M.S. Executive minutes
11-11 ---
12-1 ---
12-2 ---
12-3 W.M.S. membership and attendance record
12-4 ---
12-5 W.M.S. membership records
12-6 W.M.S. financial record book
13-2 W.M.S. annual report
13-3 ---
13-4 ---
2017.127L 1-8 W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes
1994.138L 13-1 W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary financial records
1994.138L 13-5 United Church Women minutes
13-6 ---
13-7 U.C.W. correspondence
14-1 U.C.W. financial record
14-2 ---
14-3 U.C.W. special bulletins, services and
activities
14-4 U.C.W. Mary Dorcas Unit minutes
14-5 ---
14-6 ---
14-7 ---
Men's Groups Records
1994.138L 14-8 Men's Club minutes
15-1 A.O.T.S. minutes
Sunday School Records
1994.138L 15-2 Management Committee minutes
15-3 Attendance/collections book

Youth Groups Records

1994.138L 15-4 Young People's Union minutes
Records of Other Groups
1994.138L 15-5 Choir minutes
Sermons
1994.138L 15-6 Sermons
Correspondence/Subject Files
1994.138L 15-7 Correspondence
15-8 ---
16-1 ---
16-2 ---

16-3 .
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Date

1935-1938
1937-1940
1941-1952
1954-1961
1912-1958
1949-1968
1959-1961
1949-1961

1955-1957
1958-1959
1960

1949-1956
1949-1968
1962-1969
1969-1982
1962-1969
1962-1981
1982-1984
1961-1962

1962-1970
1964-1968
1970-1978
1975-1981

1941
1949-1950

1921-1941
1949-1953

1942-1948

1929-1935

1970

1926
1926-1970
1937-1938
1945-1951
1949



Glen Rhodes United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession Box/File Micro Title
Reel

SERIES 4: RHODES AVENUE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Correspondence/Subject Files

1994.138L 16-4 Correspondence
16-5 ---
16-6 ---
16-7 Correspondence, mission and service
certificate

Church History

1994.138L 16-8 Historical chart
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1994.138L 16-9 Building Fund
16-10 Building Fund statement, invoices
1977.097L 4-7 Financial record book
2023.118L TR-6 Financial correspondence
Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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Date

1958-1961
1977-1978
1978

1979, 1981

1925-1934
1926-1929
1916-1936
1957

SERIES 5: GLEN RHODES UNITED CHURCH, Toronto (includes Glenmount), 1980-2019

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
2023.076L 1-4 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
1-5 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials

Women’s Groups Records
2023.076L 1-6 United Church Women minutes
1-7 ---
2-1 ---
2-2 ---
2-3 ---
2017.127L 2-1 United Church Women Executive minutes
2-2 UCW Elizabeths Unit minutes
2-3 UCW Friendship Circle minutes
2-4 ---
2-5 ---
3-1 - - - correspondence and reports

3-3 ---
Annual Reports
See also F1056 United Church of Canada

Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

F1315.289

1984-1992
1984-1992
1984-1992
1993-2015
1993-2018
1993-2019

1982-1987
1987-1991
1991-1995
1995-1999
1999-2003
1990-2004
1980-2002
2003-2006
2006-2009
2009-2016
2004-2006
2007-2008
2009-2010



