

1-6

Glen Rhodes U	Glen Rhodes United Church (Toronto, Ont.) Page 1 o			
Accession	Box/File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: GLI	ENMOUNT	METHODIST	CHURCH, TORONTO, 1914-1925	
1977.096L	4os-1		Membership Records Circuit register	1918-1925
	1-1		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes	1914-1923
	1-2		Finance Committee minutes	1921-1925
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
SERIES 2: RH	ODES AVE	NUE PRESB	YTERIAN CHURCH, TORONTO, 1906-1925	
1977.097L	1-1	LCM-176	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriages	1907-1914
			Baptisms	1907-1908
1994.138L	1-1 1-2	LCM-176 LCM-177	Marriage register	1914-1921 1922-1924
			Mambarakin Dagarda	
1977.097L	1-2	LCM-177	Membership Records Communion roll & register	1906-1910
	1-1	LCM-176	Roll of communicants	1906-1912
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.097L	3-1	LCM-177	Session minutes	1907-1921
	/		Legal/Property Records	4040
2023.118L	TR-1 TR-2		Property correspondence (manse) Deed to Church	1912 1925
			Wessella Oranga Basanda	
1994.138L	1-3		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid minutes	1911, 1914-
	1-4			1915 1916-1920
	1-5		Ladies Aid roll book	1908-1916
			Sunday School Records	
1977.097L	1-3		Sunday School Committee minutes	1910-1919
1994.138L	1-6		Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence	1921
2023.118L	TR-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book (includes donations and donor names)	1911-1914
	ENMOUNT	UNITED CH	URCH, TORONTO, (includes Glenmount Method	st Church), 1921-
<u>1984</u>			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1991.109L	1-5		Baptism register	1945-1969

1971-1981

Accession	Box/File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: GLE	ENMOUNT	UNITED CHU		
1996.001L 1991.109L	1-1 2-1 2-2 2-3 2-4		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.) Baptism certificates and correspondence Marriage register	1980-1985 1940-1942 1942-1945 1945-1947 1947-1948
1991.109L	2-5 2-6 2-7 2-8			1949-1953 1953-1956 1957-1962 1962-1968
1996.001L	3-1 3-2 1-2		Marriage certificates and services	1968-1974 1974-1984 1981-1985
1991.109L	3-3 3-4		Burial register	1945-1971 1972-1984
1977.096L	1-3		Membership Records Membership lists	1940-1947
1996.001L	1-3 1-4		 , certificates of transfer	1982 1953-1982
1994.137L	1-1 1-2 1-3		Communion roll/register World War II book of remembrance	1925-1929 1959-1984 1939-1945
			Board and Committee Records	
1994.137L 1977.096L	1-4 1-4 1-5 1-6 2-1		Board And Committee Records Board And Committee minutes Session minutes	1980-1984 1925-1933 1933-1946 1946-1961 1962-1969
1994.137L	2-1 2-2		Committee of Stewards minutes	1971-1980 1981-1982
1977.096L	2-2 2-3			1933-1936, 1939 1948-1955
1994.137L 1991.109L 1996.063L 1991.109L	2-3 1-3 TR-1 1-4		Stewards and Elders minutes	1955-1959 1959-1964 1964-1972 1970-1972
1994.137L 1994.137L 1977.096L	2-4 2-5 2-4 2-5		Board of Stewards reports Board of Stewards correspondence Official Board minutes	1982 1958-1962 1925-1939 1939-1957
1991.109L	1-1 1-2			1958-1979 1980-1982
1996.001L 1994.137L	1-5 3-1 3-2 3-2		Official Board correspondence [Part 1] [Part 2]	1980-1984 1950-1955 1955-1960 1960-1966
1996.001L	1-6		Council minutes	1980-1982

Accession	Box/File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: GLE	NMOUNT	UNITED CHU	JRCH, cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
1994.137L	3-3		Council correspondence [Part 1]	1976-1979
	3-3		[Part 2]	1978-1983
	3-4		Official Board correspondence	1977-1980
1994.137L	4-1		Christian Education Committee minutes	1959-1977
1977.096L	2-6		Building Committee minutes	1925-1926
1996.001L	1-7		Manse Committee records	1951
1994.137L	4-2		Property Committee minutes	1982
1996.001L	2-6		Publicity and Promotion Cttee minutes	1958-1961
1996.001L	1-8		Amalgamation Committee minutes	1983-1984
1994.137L	4-3		Committee for Sesquicentennial minutes	1984
			Legal/Property Records	
1977.096L	2-7		Statutory declaration	1926
1994.137L	5-5		Correspondence re. property & other matters	1926-1944
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.096L	3-1		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1921-1926
	3-2			1940-1944
	3-3			1944-1946
	3-4			1947-1950
	3-5		W.M.S. correspondence re. Janet Findlay estate	1933-1942
1994.137L	4-4		Woman's Association minutes	1935-1942
	4-5			1943-1947
	4-6			1948-1952
	4-7			1952-1955
	4-8			1955-1957
	4-9			1957-1958
2017.127L	1-1		United Church Women executive records	1961-1971
	1-2			1972-1981
1994.137L	5-1		UCW executive minutes	1981-1984
1996.001L	1-9		members lists	1980-1983
1994.137L	4-10		United Church Women Group B minutes	1962-1965
	4-11			1965-1969
2017.127L	1-3		UCW Group E minutes	1965-1967
	1-4			1968-1971
	1-5			1972-1974
	1-6			1975-1977
	1-7			1979-1980
2003.030L	1-1		Elizabeth Burton Mission Circle minutes	1952-1960
	1-2		Evening Auxiliary minutes	1961-1968
	1-3			1969
	1-4		membership lists	1968-1969
	1-5		correspondence	1961-1969
			Men's Records	
1994.137L	5-2		Men's Club minutes	1947-1948

Accession	Box/File Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: GL	ENMOUNT UNITED CH	HURCH, cont.	
1994.137L	5-3	Youth Groups Records Young People's Union minutes	1948-1952
1994.137L	5-4	Records of Other Groups Choir attendance/financial record book	1925-1934
1996.001L	1-10	Sermons Sermons (Rev. Alec Rice)	1956-1974
1996.001L 1994.137L 1996.001L	1-11 5-6 2-1 2-2 2-3 2-4	Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence Questionnaire Advention Beaches Ministerial Association Contracts Crusade	1964-1971 1980 1983 1980-1983 1980-1984 1982
1996.001L	2-5	Day Care Service Bulletins Service bulletins	1981-1985 1959-1960
1994.137L 1996.001L	5-7 2-8	 	1961 1983
1994.137L 1977.096L 1977.096L 1996.001L	5-8 3-6 3-7 40s-2 40s-3 2-9 2-10	Funds/Congregational Financial Records Missionary and Maintenance Fund book Mortgage Fund financial record book Manse Fund financial record book Collection book Collection book Financial statements	1944-1984 1941-1955 1951-1954 1944-1945 1946-1955 1956-1967 1968-1979
	2-11	Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	1980-1984

SERIES 4: RHODES AVENUE UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Rhodes Avenue Presbyterian Church), 1921-1985

		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.097L	1-4	Baptismal register	1948-1966
2023.076L	1-1		1966-1984
1994.138L	1-7	Marriage register	1925-1926
	1-8		1926-1928
	2-1		1928-1929
	2-2		1928-1929
	2-3		1930-1931
	2-4		1931-1932
	2-5		1932-1934
	2-6		1934-1935

Accession	Box/File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4: RHO	DDES AVE	NUE UNITED	CHURCH cont.	
4004 4001	0.7		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1005 1000
1994.138L	2-7		Marriage register	1935-1936
	2-8			1936-1938
	3-1			1937-1938
	3-2			1939-1940
	3-3			1940
	3-4			1941
	3-5			1941-1942
	3-6			1942-1943
	3-7			1943
1994.138L	3-8			1944
	3-9			1945-1946
1977.097L	1-5			1946
1994.138L	4-1			1946-1947
2023.076L	1-2			1970-1972
	1-3			1982-1984
			Membership Records	
1994.138L	4-8		Membership lists	1984-1985
1334.130L	40		Wernbergrip lists	1304 1303
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.097L	3-2		Board and Committee minutes	1921-1942
1994.138L	5-1			1943-1954
	5-2			1964-1969
	5-3		Session reports	1927-1941
	5-4		Board of Managers minutes	1921-1931
1977.097L	3-3			1931-1939
1994.138L	5-5		Board of Managers attendance record	1921-1941
	5-6		Board of Stewards minutes	1939-1945
	6-1			1945-1956
	6-2			1956-1961
	6-3			1961-1963
	6-4			1964-1965
	6-5		Board of Stewards correspondence	1954-1963
	6-6		Official Board minutes	1927-1936
	7-1			1937-1968
	7-2		Official Board minutes	1968-1980
	7-3		Official Board correspondence	1953-1962
	7-4			1962-1968
	8-1		Annual/Congregational minutes	1921-1956
	8-2		Annual Meeting minutes	1957-1983
	8-3		Christian Education Council Committee minutes	1949-1956
	8-4			1956-1963
	8-5		Building Committee minutes	1922-1927
1977.097L	3-4			1956-1960
1311.031L	3- 4 3-5			1960-1961
	3-5 3-6			1960-1961
	3-0 4-1		Ruilding and Finance Committee minutes	1957-1964
	4-1 4-2		Building and Finance Committee minutes	1957-1964 1926
	4-2		correspondence	1920

Accession	Box/File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4: RHO	DDES AVE	NUE UNITED	CHURCH cont.	
1977.097L	4-3		Board and Committee Records (cont.) Building and Finance Committee correspondence	1926-1927
	4-4			1926-1927
	4-5			1926-1927
	4-6			1926-1927
1994.138L	8-6		Building Fund and Budget Canvas report	1957
	8-7		Anniversary Committee report	1948
	8-8		50th Anniversary Committee correspondence	4075 4070
	0.0		Denoire and Denovation Committee minutes	1975-1976
1994.138L	8-9 8-10		Repairs and Renovation Committee minutes Planning Committee minutes	1952 1953-1956
1994.130L	8-11		Planning Committee minutes, plans, and	1979-1982
	0 11		specifications	1373 1302
	8-12		Lanning Committee plans and specifications	1981-1982
	9-1		Council minutes	1980-1983
	9-2		Council correspondence	1977-1978
	9-3		Planning for Action Committee records	1965-1966
	9-4		Vision Committee minutes	1967
	9-5		Pastoral Relations Committee	1060
	9-6		correspondence	1962 1967
	3-0			1907
			Legal/Property Records	
2023.118L	TR-4		Estates correspondence	1930-1933
1994.138L	9-7		Indenture, mortgage, building of church,	1926-1928,
000 1101	TD -		correspondence	1965
202.118L	TR-5		Property correspondence	1926
			Women's Groups Records	
1994.138L	9-8		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1927-1928
	9-9		Ladies Aid Society financial record book	1918-1939
	10-1		Woman's Association minutes	1929-1934
	10-2			1935-1939
	10-3			1940-1945
	10-4			1945-1955
	10-5 10-6			1955-1959 1959-1961
	11-1		W.A. membership list, correspondence	1939-1901
	11-2		W.A. financial record book	1954-1955
	11-3		W.A. correspondence	1938-1939,
			•	1948-1951,
				1958
	11-4		W.A. annual report	1959-1960
	11-5		W.A. Bulletin	1960
	11-6		W.A. Heather Group minutes	1948-1954
	11-7 11-8		W.A. Harmony Group minutes W.A. Units reports	1950-1961 1954-1958
	11-6		Woman's Missionary Society Executive	1934-1936
	113		minutes	1002 1000

Accession	Box/File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4: RHO	DDES AVEI	NUE UNITED	CHURCH cont.	
4004 4001	44.40		Women's Groups Records (cont.)	1005 1000
1994.138L	11-10 11-11		W.M.S. Executive minutes	1935-1938
	11-11			1937-1940 1941-1952
	12-1			1954-1961
	12-3		W.M.S. membership and attendance record	1912-1958
	12-4			1949-1968
	12-5		W.M.S. membership records	1959-1961
	12-6		W.M.S. financial record book	1949-1961
	13-2		W.M.S. annual report	1955-1957
	13-3			1958-1959
2017.127L	13-4 1-8		WMC Evening Auxilians minutes	1960
1994.138L	1-0 13-1		W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary financial records	1949-1956 1949-1968
1994.138L	13-5		United Church Women minutes	1962-1969
	13-6			1969-1982
	13-7		U.C.W. correspondence	1962-1969
	14-1		U.C.W. financial record	1962-1981
	14-2			1982-1984
	14-3		U.C.W. special bulletins, services and activities	1961-1962
	14-4		U.C.W. Mary Dorcas Unit minutes	1962-1970
	14-5			1964-1968
	14-6			1970-1978
	14-7			1975-1981
			Men's Groups Records	
1994.138L	14-8		Men's Club minutes	1941
	15-1		A.O.T.S. minutes	1949-1950
4004 4001	45.0		Sunday School Records	4004 4044
1994.138L	15-2 15-3		Management Committee minutes Attendance/collections book	1921-1941 1949-1953
	10-3			1949-1900
			Youth Groups Records	
1994.138L	15-4		Young People's Union minutes	1942-1948
			Records of Other Groups	
1994.138L	15-5		Choir minutes	1929-1935
			Sermons	
1994.138L	15-6		Sermons	1970
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
1994.138L	15-7		Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence	1926
1334.130L	15-7 15-8			1926-1970
	16-1			1937-1938
	16-2			1945-1951
	16-3			1949

Accession	Box/File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4: RHO	DDES AVE	NUE UNITED	CHURCH cont.	
1994.138L	16-4 16-5 16-6 16-7		Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence Correspondence, mission and service certificate	1958-1961 1977-1978 1978 1979, 1981
			Church History	
1994.138L	16-8		Historical chart	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1994.138L	16-9		Building Fund	1925-1934
	16-10		Building Fund statement, invoices	1926-1929
1977.097L	4-7		Financial record book	1916-1936
2023.118L	TR-6		Financial correspondence	1957
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
SERIES 5: GLE	N RHODE	S UNITED CH	HURCH, Toronto (includes Glenmount), 1980-201	<u>19</u>
2023.076L	1-4		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms	1984-1992
2023.076L	1-4		Marriages	1984-1992
			Burials	1984-1992
	1-5		Baptisms	1993-2015
			Marriages	1993-2018
			Burials	1993-2019
			Women's Groups Records	
2023.076L	1-6		United Church Women minutes	1982-1987
	1-7			1987-1991
	2-1			1991-1995
	2-2			1995-1999
	2-3			1999-2003
2017.127L	2-1		United Church Women Executive minutes	1990-2004
	2-2		UCW Elizabeths Unit minutes	1980-2002
	2-3		UCW Friendship Circle minutes	2003-2006
	2-4			2006-2009
	2-5			2009-2016
	3-1 3-2		correspondence and reports	2004-2006
	3-2 3-3			2007-2008 2009-2010
	3-3			2003-2010

Annual Reports
See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection